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4
22:35

1300 m
1.846 

Flach

Simulcast from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile
Rennpreis: 1.846
SIMULCAST from Club Hipico Concepcion Chile, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, 
Dist. 1300 meters. 

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.00

September Six
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Exaggerator - Lake Tana)

Trainer: Carlos Marcelo Cordova Araya
Besitzer: Danpoch

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

09.04 Chc 7 1300 21,0 Jose Zapata Fresco , Rey Impetuoso (CHI), Sale Che (C
02.04 Chc 3 1100 2,4 Jose Moya Degona , Algo Puede Ocurrir (CHI), Septem
26.03 Chc 3 1000 7,6 Jose Zapata Cayetana , Que Liiinda (CHI), September Si
19.03 Chc 4 1100 74,7 Jose Zapata Judge Room , Lobaton (ARG), Cris Raider (
12.03 Chc 12 1100 54,2 Jose Zapata Imagen Perfecta , Macdub (CHI), Degona (

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

57.20

Disoluto
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Dona Cotita

Trainer: Francisco Saavedra
Besitzer: Guanco

Nicolas Ignacio Venegas O

23.04 Chc 2 1300 3,2 Nicolas Venegas Albiorix , Disoluto (CHI), Primo Yiyo (CHI)
02.04 Chc 2 1400 4,2 Luis Rojas Master Celebre , Disoluto (CHI), Lobaton (A
26.03 Chc 7 1100 17,6 Luis Rojas Oro Blanco , Mister Leo (CHI), Arabian Stor
19.03 Chc 5 1000 36,6 Juan Campos La Crisanta , Farandulero Soy (CHI), Hey Ni
14.03 Chc 6 1100 5,7 Gustavo Vera Asi Soy Yo , Loyalty (CHI), Farandulero Soy

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

57.20

Mister Leo
9j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Aragorn - Aquitania Florid

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: El Fiaca

Gustavo Vera

16.04 Chc 12 1000 12,7 Gustavo Vera She Is So Nice , Never Surprise (CHI), Cons
09.04 Chc 9 1100 3,4 Gustavo Vera Ultrasonido , My Bjork (CHI), Che Nova (CH
02.04 Chc 7 1000 9,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Farandulero Soy , Recuerdame (CHI), Calif
26.03 Chc 2 1100 3,4 Jose Moya Oro Blanco , Mister Leo (CHI), Arabian Stor
14.03 Chc 4 1100 7,8 Jose Moya Asi Soy Yo , Loyalty (CHI), Farandulero Soy

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

58.10

Rey Impetuoso
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Mayakovsky - Dona Cotita

Trainer: Francisco Saavedra
Besitzer: Danpoch

Juan A. Campos

09.04 Chc 2 1300 3,6 Nicolas Venegas Fresco , Rey Impetuoso (CHI), Sale Che (C
30.01 Chc 3 1100 5,9 Jose Zapata Una Eternidad , Joaking Drake (CHI), Rey I
16.01 Chc 3 1100 3,9 Luis Rojas Principe De Oro , El Manolo (CHI), Rey Imp
26.12 Chc 2 2000 9,0 Gustavo Vera Jercutay , Rey Impetuoso (CHI), El Manolo (
28.11 Chc 4 1600 13,3 Luis Menghini Jercutay , El Manolo (CHI), King Of Cups (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.00

Milan
9j. kastanie W [CL] (Stevie Wonderboy - Guen

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Belgrano

Jose David Ayala Herrera

23.04 Chc 4 1300 19,5 S German Albiorix , Disoluto (CHI), Primo Yiyo (CHI)
02.04 Chc 6 1400 8,0 Jose Moya Master Celebre , Disoluto (CHI), Lobaton (A
26.03 Chc 5 1300 15,9 Gabriel Urzua El Mechon , Viento Blanco (CHI), Un Dia De
12.03 Chc 11 1100 31,5 Cristian Rojas Imagen Perfecta , Macdub (CHI), Degona (
22.02 Chc 5 1300 4,7 Ivan Carcamo Disoluto , Pisano (CHI), Sale Che (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 45,0

58.10

Che Nova
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Dubai Sky - Chenoa)

Trainer: Maria R. Escobar
Besitzer: Mariangel

Sebastian Gonzalez

23.04 Chc 6 1100 11,9 Luis Rojas Brave Horse , La Chucky Trini (CHI), Cayet
09.04 Chc 3 1100 31,4 A Soto Garces Ultrasonido , My Bjork (CHI), Che Nova (CH
02.04 Chc 1 1100 3,9 Sebastian Gonzalez Che Nova , Huinchera (CHI), The Real Fafa 
19.03 Chc 4 1100 3,4 Sebastian Gonzalez Fresco , Mi Papi Pirulo (CHI), Negra Guerre
14.03 Chc 3 1000 3,5 Jose Moya La Chucky Trini , Fresco (CHI), Che Nova (

7
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

54.00

The Real Fafa
8j. kastanie W [CL] (Strong Mandate - Bracead

Trainer: Joan Amaya
Besitzer: Suenos De Familia

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

02.04 Chc 3 1100 9,3 Luis Aros Che Nova , Huinchera (CHI), The Real Fafa 
26.03 Chc 6 1000 9,0 Luis Aros Sigo Buscando , Mongolian Spirit (CHI), De
14.02 Chc 10 1000 24,2 Jose Zapata Tren Del Lago , Agent Salt (CHI), Engla (CH
09.02 Chc 4 1100 3,6 Nicolas Venegas Agent Salt , Peuchen (CHI), Lucky Gino (CH
31.01 Chc 2 1100 8,1 Nicolas Venegas Tolucho , The Real Fafa (CHI), Viajera Alegr

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.00

Sale Che
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Not For Sale - Peyeche)

Trainer: Victor E. Gallardo
Besitzer: Lukitas Mateo

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

09.04 Chc 3 1300 17,0 Jaime Mino Fresco , Rey Impetuoso (CHI), Sale Che (C
02.04 Chc 4 1400 10,0 Ivan Carcamo Master Celebre , Disoluto (CHI), Lobaton (A
26.03 Chc 4 1300 23,7 Ghean Cotrina El Mechon , Viento Blanco (CHI), Un Dia De
19.03 Chc 5 1100 20,6 Ghean Cotrina Fresco , Mi Papi Pirulo (CHI), Negra Guerre
14.03 Chc 4 1300 17,1 Johann Olate Pisano , Lobaton (ARG), El Mechon (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 51,0

58.10

Rey Irlandes
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Grande 

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Calufo

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

23.04 Chc 9 1100 32,9 Cristian Rojas Que Pasa Negro , By The Book (CHI), My B
16.04 Chc 5 1300 27,3 Cristian Rojas Pisano , Principe De Oro (CHI), El Manolo (
09.04 Chc 7 1100 4,8 Gustavo Vera Mister Butler , Plunge (CHI), El Mechon (CH
21.12 Chc 1 1300 1,9 Gustavo Vera Rey Irlandes , Fray Leon (CHI), Roca Ignea 
19.12 Chc 1 1100 6,1 Burgos Perez Rey Irlandes , Rio Terek (CHI), By The Boo

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.00

Viento Blanco
4j. grau/bra W [CL] (Until Sundown - La Merie

Trainer: Nelson B. Norambuena
Besitzer: Vitacare

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

09.04 Chc 6 1300 11,1 Luis Rojas Fresco , Rey Impetuoso (CHI), Sale Che (C
02.04 Chc 7 1100 15,6 Juan Campos Pedraza , Rojo Jamas (CHI), El Manolo (CH
26.03 Chc 2 1300 7,6 Luis Rojas El Mechon , Viento Blanco (CHI), Un Dia De
19.03 Chc 6 1100 32,5 Luis Rojas Judge Room , Lobaton (ARG), Cris Raider (
12.03 Chc 10 1100 30,1 Cristian Rojas Copayapu , El Manolo (CHI), Pasquetto (CH

Ergebnis: Quoten:


